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Temperature *C

Effect of loop exoponent for c.e. parameter = 0.08

’c0.5_a0.08.dat’
’c1.0_a0.08.dat’
’c1.5_a0.08.dat’
’c2.0_a0.08.dat’
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Temperature *C

Effect of cooperativity parameter for c=1.75

’c1.75_a1.0.dat’
’c1.75_a0.1.dat’

’c1.75_a0.01.dat’
’c1.75_a0.001.dat’
’c1.75_a1e-05.dat’

,j85UmrIF70 ( �u<v4�w!x!8
4�B
8N3�@z��3�4�021�8NIb8
FG02HJ4!{�B
x�:2|}8~@�3�:�yN�q��� ���&K�� 1�8b698��?x!8
4�B
8NIb8
FG028���HJ6�A
0>� 3~021!3$x�62A�4!��FJ3$4�{���3$FG/&�v��K

*



 0

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 60  70  80  90  100  110  120

U
nb

ou
nd

 p
ai

rs
 p

ro
po

rti
on

 (*
10

)

Temperature *C

Effect of chain heterogeneity

’c2.0_a1e-05.homo’
’c2.0_a1e-05.hetero’
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Effect of salt concentration: 0.075 and 0.03 molar

’salt0.075.dat’
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